

OWNER:
PROJECT:
PROJECT #:
BID OPENING DATE:

City of Quincy
City of Quincy 1 Water Brine Evaporation Ponds Cell 5 Design Package 7.1
BEPC5-DP7.1
Thursdy, March 14, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m.

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1011, Kittitas, WA 98934		Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Dr., Bellingham, WA 98226		Hurst Construction, LLC. 316 Urban Industrial Way, East Wenatchee Washington 98802		ERRG 15333 NE 90th Street, Building 5, Suite 100 Redmond, WA 98052	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization / Demobilization (5%)	LS	1.00	\$58,625.00	\$58,625.00	\$60,070.50	\$60,070.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$88,700.00	\$88,700.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing, Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,427.20	\$33,427.20	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
3	Spoils/Unsuitable Materials Management	L.S.	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$93,315.20	\$93,315.20	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$343,000.00	\$343,000.00	\$236,900.00	\$236,900.00
4	Install on-site Sourced Structural Fill Including Moisture Conditioning.	CY	17,000.00	\$5.00	\$85,000.00	\$3.19	\$54,230.00	\$10.00	\$170,000.00	\$10.00	\$170,000.00	\$8.00	\$136,000.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	Ton	600.00	\$23.00	\$13,800.00	\$27.07	\$16,242.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$65.50	\$39,300.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Ton	300.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$27.31	\$8,193.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.50	\$19,650.00
7	Gravel Backfill for Drains	C.Y.	7,150.00	\$40.00	\$286,000.00	\$35.36	\$252,824.00	\$50.00	\$357,500.00	\$30.00	\$214,500.00	\$45.00	\$321,750.00
8	Pond Lining Dopuble Layer	S.F.	206,000.00	\$3.00	\$618,000.00	\$3.03	\$624,180.00	\$2.85	\$587,100.00	\$3.25	\$669,500.00	\$3.65	\$751,900.00
9	Site Utilities (Cross Drain, Leak Detection, Goose Neck, Discharge and Electricl Conduits)	L.S.	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,438.07	\$67,438.07	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00
10	Slope Stabilization (Hydroseed)	Acre	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,178.00	\$10,890.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,456.00	\$17,280.00
11	Trench Safety Program	L.S.	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Schedule A Subtotal Bid Price (sum of Bid Items No. 1 through 11)				\$1,231,125.00	\$1,220,810.97	\$1,220,810.97	\$1,543,000.00	\$1,651,000.00	\$1,799,980.00				
WA State Sales Tax (7.9 % of subtotal)				\$97,258.88	\$96,444.07	\$96,444.06	\$121,897.00	\$130,429.00	\$142,198.42				
Schedule B Total Bid Price (sum of subtotal and sales tax above)				\$1,328,383.88	\$1,317,255.04	\$1,317,255.03	\$1,664,897.00	\$1,781,429.00	\$1,942,178.42				
SUPPLEMENTAL BID INFORMATION				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bid Item 12 - Borrow Material Unit Cost						\$29.63		\$25.00		\$20.00		\$19.00	
The contractor shall provide a unit cost for the purchase of new embankment fill in lieu of borrow material, in the event that excavated on-site material is inadequate in either quality or quantity, to meet the volume of material required for the embankments. This cost is for the purchase and hauling to site of new material only; all costs associated with installation of embankment fill, regardless if it is borrowed or new shall be included in Bid Item No. 4. The estimated volume of borrow material required for this project is 17,000 C.Y.													
SUPPLEMENTAL BID INFORMATION				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bid Item 13 - Pond Surfacing Material.						\$29.63		\$55.00		\$30.00		\$28.50	
The Contractor shall provide a unit cost for the purchase, hauling and placement of clean materials suitable for the use of surfacing the pond bottom for protection of the pond liner system in the event there is inadequate supply of clean on-site sourced material. The estimate of pond surfacing material raequired for this project is 2,000 C.Y., assuming 4 insches on the pond bottom and 2 inches on the pond walls.													
TOTAL BID FOR ALL ITEMS (including taxes)				\$1,328,383.88	\$1,317,255.04	\$1,317,255.03	\$1,664,897.00	\$1,781,429.00	\$1,942,178.42				